University of Mumbai



## Mumbai Münster Institute of Advanced Studies (MMIAS)

Room No. 102, Ranade Bhavan, Kalina Campus, University of Mumbai, Santacruz (East), Mumbai 400098, India



Tel: +91 22 2653 0262 | Email: nbharucha.mmias@mu.ac.in

**Nilufer E. Bharucha** Co-Director, MMIAS University of Mumbai Klaus Stierstorfer Co-Director, MMIAS WW University Münster

## **ANNOUNCEMENT**

## Appointment of Interns for the Mumbai Münster Institute of Advanced Studies (MMIAS)

The Mumbai Münster Institute of Advanced Studies (MMIAS), University of Mumbai, invites applications from student scholars for the position of MMIAS Interns for a duration of <u>one to three</u> <u>months</u> between <u>1 January 2024 and 31 March 2024</u>.

Please follow the guidelines given below when applying for this position:

- Complete bio-data with enclosures relevant for this position
- A letter of recommendation from the Professor of the institution where the scholar is currently enrolled
- A detailed outline of the topic the scholar wishes to work on along with the work plan for the duration of the internship
- The Intern shall report to the Co-Director of the MMIAS, Professor Dr. Nilufer E. Bharucha, for her/his academic duties and to the MMIAS Research Associate for admin related duties
- Fortnightly reports to be submitted to the Co-Director of the MMIAS, Professor Dr. Nilufer E. Bharucha, who will also be the Supervisor
- A presentation of the report and detailed written report to be submitted at the end of the internship

The Intern shall have access to the Institute situated on the Kalina campus of the University of Mumbai. The Institute offers library, computer and internet facilities to the Intern. Printing in a limited capacity will be available with prior permission of the MMIAS Co-Director.

Interns must commit to be attached to the MMIAS for a minimum period of one month and a maximum period of three months.

In addition to working on their own research topics, the interns should assist the MMIAS Research Associate in administrative duties of the Centre and also help in auditing the Centre's library facilities. This would give them administrative experience too.

## Please note that the MMIAS will bear no financial liability for this internship.

Interested candidates may send their letter of interest along with aforementioned enclosures to Professor Dr. Nilufer E. Bharucha, Co-Director, MMIAS, at <u>nbharucha.mmias@mu.ac.in</u> by **31 December 2023**. Interns will be appointed after interviews in person/online.

Professor Nilufer E. Bharucha Co-Director, MMIAS

Place: Mumbai Date: 18 December 2023